Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	1	Name	Execution Date		
Giuseppe Bottacin 12/30/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Exit Engineering S.r.I.				
Street Address:	6 Via Boiardo				
City:	Padova				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	35125				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11571		1518		8	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(858)225-3920Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:8584562898Email:franco@patenteepeents.com					
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Mail</i> w 8584562898 franco@paten Franco A Sera 7660 Fay Ave	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tconcepts.com afini Ste H378		OP \$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Mail w</i> 8584562898 franco@paten Franco A Sera 7660 Fay Ave La Jolla, CALI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tconcepts.com afini Ste H378		\$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>be sent via US Mail w</i> 8584562898 franco@paten Franco A Sera 7660 Fay Ave La Jolla, CALI NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tconcepts.com ifini Ste H378 FORNIA 92037		\$40.00	
Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e sent via US Mail w 8584562898 franco@paten Franco A Sera 7660 Fay Ave La Jolla, CALI NUMBER: R:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tconcepts.com ifini Ste H378 FORNIA 92037 06UVB009			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number 06UVB009				
Whereas, I, Giuseppe Bottacin of Saonara (PD), Italy, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Process for producing monolithic					
hollow wheels in resin reinforced with fibres and polymerised at high pressure, and the product obtained					
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>30-Dec-2006</u>					
Application Number 11/571,518					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Exit Engineering S.r.I. of Padova, Italy	here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is _6 Via Boiardo, 35125 Padova, Italyis					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the U.S. and all foreign countries and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and any foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue a U. S. Patent to said assignee, and the Directors of any foreign patent offices to issue any related foreign patents, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this <u>30th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>06</u> . at Padova, Italy					
State of)Giuse	Signature ppe Bottacin egistration No., if applicable				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of, 20					
Seal					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					
✓ Total of _1forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.